SENATE BILL #1530

Title: Student Centennial Celebration Funding
Introduced:  February 25, 1986
Thesis:

Sponsor: Kristin French

1. Whereas the University of Wyoming will be having its "100 hours'" celebration
2. April 23~27 and whereas therAssociated Students of the University of

3. Wyoming feel it appropriate to hold a celebration in honor of the

4., University's Centennial with events of particular interest to the students,
5. Therefore, be it enacted by the Student Senate of the Associated Students

6. of the University of Wyoming thét it appropriate at least $21,069 from

7. the ASUW Reserve Fund with the possibility of appropriating an additional

8. 55,000 to cover losses.

Referred to: _Finance Budget and Planning
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ASUW Senate Chairperson
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Student Centennial Celebration Budget
Supplement to Senate Bill #1530

Prizes for shirt logoe's
5@ $25

Shirts:

for resale at cost te students
250 @57

compensation to workers 100 @$3.00

Soccer tournament
long sleeve t—shirts
referees
trophy
posters

30 @$5.00

25 @$1.00

Intramural tournament
sweatshirts 144
posters 50 @$1.00

CSU Competition

security

band

sweatshirts 175 @s .
posters 200 @ $1.00
t-shirts 250 @$3.00

Centennial Skid
tickets 5,000 - 8,000
gecurity 24 police x $15/hr x 5 hrs
banner
entertainment
less ticket sales (5,000 x $2)

Advertising
printing (schedule) 25-30,000

BI full page x 2 @$234
BI % page 15 @458
misc/administration
Casper Star

Casper Star

Radio :
KRQU 4 weeks 100/wk @$450
KIRS 3 weeks 90/wk @$10 each
KTCL 100 ad's @ 17
Banners 8 @ $45
posters 500 @51.00
Unanticipated

proposed events that have not been budgeted:

chili breakfast
carnival

theatre performance (copy right fee)

9 police x $15/hr x 5 hrs .

1,000.00

1,000,00

$100.00 $100.00

$1,750.00 e
£1,750.007
300.00

156.00
400.00
50.00

25.00 1,075.00

432.00

25.00 457.00

675.00

1,500.00

625.00
200.00

725.00 3,725.00

150.00

1,800.00

50.00

'~ 8,000.00
€1,000.00%

5,675.00

1,000.00

468.00
870.00
200.00
696.00
3,234.00

1,800.00 (1/3 additional)
©1,800.00 (1 for 1 matching spots)
1,700.00 (up to 1 for 1 matching spots)

360.00

500.00 5,400.00

5,000.00

between game entertainment at CSU double header

bar promo
opening ceremony

$21,069.00



