SENATE BILL #1530

Title: Student Centennial Celebration Funding
Introduced: February 25, 1986
Thesis:
Sponsor: Kristin French
1. Whereas the University of Wyoming will be having its "100 hours" celebration
2. April 23-27 and whereas the Associated Students of the University of
3. Wyoming feel it appropriate to hold a celebration in honor of the
4. University's Centennial with events of particular interest to the students,
5. Therefore, be it enacted by the Student Senate of the Associated Students
6. of the University of Wyoming that it appropriate at least \$21,069 from
7. the ASUW Reserve Fund with the possibility of appropriating an additional
8. \$5,000 to cover losses.
Referred to: Finance Budget and Planning
Date of Passage: March 4, 1986 Signed: Quelor Comission
ASUW Senate Chairperson
"Reing enacted on MAAAA 5 198/ I do hereby sign my name hereto and

approve this Senate action." Lake tens ASUW President

Student Centennial Celebration Budget Supplement to Senate Bill #1530

Prizes for shirt logo's 5 @ \$25	\$100.00	\$100.00	
Shirts:			
for resale at cost to students			
250 @\$7	\$1,750.00 ∢ 1,750.00>	€£ €	
compensation to workers 100 @\$3.00	(1,750.007	300.00	
Soccer tournament			
long sleeve t-shirts 30 @\$5.00	150.00		
referees	400.00		
trophy	50.00		
posters 25 @\$1.00	25.00	1,075.00	
Intramural tournament			
sweatshirts 144	432.00		
posters 50 @\$1.00	25.00	457.00	
CSU Competition			
security 9 police x \$15/hr x 5 hrs	675.00		
band	1,500.00		
sweatshirts 175 @\$	625.00		
posters 200 @ \$1.00	200.00		
t-shirts 250 @\$3.00	725.00	3,725.00	
Centennial Skid			
tickets 5,000 - 8,000			
security 24 police x $$15/hr$ x 5 hrs			
banner	50.00		
entertainment	8,000.00		
less ticket sales (5,000 x \$2)	(1,000.00)	5,675.00	
Advertising			
printing (schedule) 25-30,000	1,000.00	1,000.00	
BI full page x 2 @\$234	468.00		
BI ½ page 15 @\$58	870.00		
misc/administration	200.00		
Casper Star	696.00		
Casper Star	1,000.00	3,234.00	
Radio			
KRQU 4 weeks 100/wk @\$450	1,800.00 (1/3 additional)		
KTRS 3 weeks 90/wk @\$10 each			
KTCL 100 ad's @ 17	1,700.00 (up to 1 for 1 mate	ching spots)	
Banners 8 @ \$45	360.00		
posters 500 @\$1.00	500.00	5,400.00	
Unanticipated			
proposed events that have not been bu	dgeted:	5,000.00	
chili breakfast			
carnival			
theatre performance (copy right fee)			
between game entertainment at CSU double header			
bar promo		601 000 00	
opening ceremony		\$21,069.00	